

SOUTHERN SANDOVAL COUNTY ARROYO FLOOD CONTROL AUTHORITY

BOSQUE DE BERNALILLO WATER QUALITY PROJECT IFB# 2017-01

Bid Item Number	Item	Estimated Qty	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Kimo Constructors Inc.		Star Paving Company		CBKN Dirtworks		Meridian Contracting Inc.	
				Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
1	Project Sign, installed at locations specified by SSCAFCA, Complete	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.60	\$ 750.60	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Traffic Control, Barricading, any/all access signs & permits required by Town of Bernalillo, Complete	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 24,061.60	\$ 24,061.60	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,429.00	\$ 6,429.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 5,168.00
3	Control of Storm Water & Nuisance Flow, CIP	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,050.20	\$ 8,050.20	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,878.00	\$ 6,878.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Materials Testing, Complete	1	ALLOW.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00
5	Utility Allowance	1	ALLOW.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
6	Construction Survey/Staking, Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,514.60	\$ 19,514.60	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
7	Clear & Grub, includes haul and disposal, Complete	5.3	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 1,446.50	\$ 7,666.45	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 1,269.81	\$ 6,729.99	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,890.00
8	Silt Fence Protection Around "Limit Disturbance" Areas, Includes Post-Construction Removal/Disposal, Complete	2150	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,912.50	\$ 2.66	\$ 5,719.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,600.00
9	Unclassified Excavation - Project Cut Quantity plus Riprap Excav., includes excavation, haul and placement/compaction on-site, Complete	7455	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,275.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 62,622.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 59,640.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 33,249.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,550.00
10	Borrow - Includes excavation, haul, and placement/compaction, Complete	1405	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 19,529.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,645.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 12,111.10	\$ 14.40	\$ 20,232.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Paving 4", Overflow Weir, incl. Reinforcement, Complete	548	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,014.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 8,274.80	\$ 7.75	\$ 4,247.00	\$ 15.69	\$ 8,598.12	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,768.00
12	Existing Wire-enclosed Riprap, Dispose of Wire/Stakes, Salvage Rock, Any Thickness, Complete	4032	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 6,854.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,104.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,032.00
13	Placement of Salvaged Riprap where D50=4" is required, Complete	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 31.14	\$ 3,114.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	D50=4" Dumped Riprap, incl. Subgrade Prep & Filter Fabric, Complete	130	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 98.22	\$ 12,768.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00
15	D50=9" Type "L" Dumped Riprap, incl. Subgrade Prep & Filter Fabric, Complete	2150	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 63.95	\$ 137,492.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 236,500.00	\$ 102.62	\$ 220,633.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 236,500.00
16	Reinforced Shotcrete for Drop Structures, 6" Colored 3000 psi, Complete	84.5	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,872.50	\$ 158.80	\$ 13,418.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 337.05	\$ 28,480.73	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,745.00

17	Reinforced Concrete for WQ Diversion Structure, Complete	0.5	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,940.70	\$ 1,470.35	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,306.00	\$ 4,153.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00
18	Reinforced Concrete for Storm Drain Headwalls, Complete	4	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,287.20	\$ 5,148.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 6,736.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
19	24" Storm Drain Pipe, Complete	385	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 24,794.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 28,105.00	\$ 82.36	\$ 31,708.60	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,870.00
20	24" Storm Drain End Section, Complete	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,101.50	\$ 1,101.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
21	18" Storm Drain Pipe, Complete	20	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.60	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.70	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	18" Storm Drain End Section, Complete	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 647.40	\$ 1,294.80	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 295.50	\$ 591.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	Concrete Header Curb @ Parking Lot, Complete	410	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 33.10	\$ 13,571.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 23.08	\$ 9,462.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,070.00
24	Subgrade Prep (Parking Lot/Access Rd./Maintenance Rd.), 8"-12" 95% Comp., Complete	4010	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,022.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 7,218.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 9,142.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,619.00
25	Aggregate Base Course (Parking Lot/Access Rd./Trail-1), 6" at 95% Comp., Complete	4010	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,060.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 36,892.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,070.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 28,952.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 34,085.00
26	Metal Signs (R8-3a (x2), "Private Property"), includes all installation materials as req'd, Complete	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 217.90	\$ 217.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
27	Wire-enclosed Gabions, 1.5'x3'x6' Basalt-filled, incl. Subgrade Prep and Filter Fabric, Complete	385	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 261.85	\$ 100,812.25	\$ 220.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 209.53	\$ 80,669.05	\$ 267.00	\$ 102,795.00
28	Barbless Wire Fence, Incl. Posts, Complete	3255	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,647.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 20,506.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 21,483.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 18,976.65	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,530.00
29	Existing Fence, any Type, Remove and Dispose/Salvage, Complete	1335	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,337.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,735.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,401.75	\$ 0.73	\$ 974.55	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,602.00
30	Pipe Gate, 12' Wide, Complete	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,042.60	\$ 4,085.20	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	Tubular Gate, 14' Wide, Complete	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,297.30	\$ 2,297.30	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
32	Native Grass Seeding, Hydro-seed All Disturbed Areas, Complete	4.2	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,377.50	\$ 9,985.50	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 6,951.00	\$ 1,576.67	\$ 6,622.01	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,400.00
33	NPDES & SWPPP, Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,729.20	\$ 1,729.20	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	4' Diameter Storm Drain Manhole, Complete	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,649.50	\$ 3,649.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL FOR ITEMS 1 - 34</b>					<b>\$ 574,518.00</b>		<b>\$ 585,541.55</b>		<b>\$ 634,042.25</b>		<b>\$ 587,810.14</b>		<b>\$ 676,396.00</b>

35	Mobilization, Complete	1	LS	7%	\$ 40,216.26	7%	\$ 39,890.00	7%	\$ 44,000.00	7%	\$ 41,146.71 <sup>3</sup>	7%	\$ 47,100.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL Items 1-35</b>					<b>\$ 614,734.26</b>		\$ 625,431.55		\$ 678,042.25		<b>\$ 628,956.85<sup>1</sup></b>		\$ 723,496.00
Resident Preference Applied - 5%							\$ 625,431.55		\$ 644,140.14 <sup>2</sup>		\$ 597,509.01 <sup>2</sup>		\$ 687,321.20 <sup>2</sup>

<sup>1</sup> Highlighted area denotes a mathematical error existed in the contractor submitted "Cost". Unit prices (as submitted) were NOT modified and were directly applied to compute the corrected "Cost" for each bid item and the final "Base Bid Subtotal".

<sup>2</sup> Contractor submitted Resident Preference Certificate and preference applied in accordance with NMSA Section 13-1-21.

<sup>3</sup> Mobilization is limited to 7%. As a result of the calculation errors (see Note 1), this amount was re-calculated as 7% of the updated "Subtotal for Items 1-34".

NOTE: Upon SSCAFCA issuance of Notice of Award to the selected contractor (no later than February 3), the full Bid Abstract, including individual Bid Items will be posted to the website.